@niversity of Mumbai

No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2024-25/97
CIRCULAR :-

All the Principals of the affiliated colleges, the Directors of the Recognized Institutions,
Heads of the University of Mumbai, Director, Centre for Distance & Open Education, Director.
Thane Sub-Campus, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, are hereby
informed that the recommendations made by the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 16" June.
2024 vide item No. 9.5 have been accepted by the Fee Fixation Committee at its meeting held on
16" June, 2024 and Academic Council in its meeting held on 28" June, 2024 vide item No. 9.2 as
per appendix with the other head fees for the UG & PG programme is accepted from the academic
year 2024-25.

I) CDOE

Sr. | Name of the Programme Appendix
I\110. Bachelor of Arts Appendix A
2 | Bachelor of Commerce Appendix B
3 Bachelor of Accounting & Finance Appendix C
4 | Bachelor of Science (Information Technology) Appendix D
5 | Bachelor of Science (Computer Science) Appendix E
6 | Master of Arts Appendix F
7 | Master of Arts (Education) Appendix G
8 | Master of Arts (Geography) Appendix H
9 | Master of Arts (Psychology) Appendix |
10 | Master of Arts (Communication &Journalisum) Appendix J
I1 | Master of Arts (Public Relations) Appendix K
12 | Master of Commerce Appendix L
13 | Master of Management Studies Appendix M
14 | Master of Science (Information Technology) Appendix N
15 | Master of Science (Maths) Appendix O
16 | Master of Science (Computer Science) Appendix P
17 | Master of Computer Application Appendix Q
18 | Post Graduation Diploma in Finance Management Appendix R

(Dr. (Prof.) Baliram Gaikwad)
I/c Registrar

MUMBALI - 400 032
21" August, 2024
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The Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, the Directors of the Recognized Institutions,Heads of
the University of Mumbai, Director, Centre for Distance & Open Education, Director, Thane Sub-
Campus, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre.

A.C./9.2/28/06/2024

dkdk kR hhhh kb hk

No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2024-25/97 21% August, 2024

Copy forwarded with Compliments for information to:-

1) The Deans, Faculties of Science & Technology, Commerce and Management, Humanities
and Interdisciplinary Studies,

2) The Chairman, Board of Studies Sociology,

3) The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation,

4) The Director, Board of Students Development,

5) The Director, Department of Information & Communication Technology,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

6) Finance and Accounts Officer, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400032.
7) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Fort,
Mumbai — 400032,

8) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,
Mumbai — 400098.

9) Deputy Registrar, Admissions, Enrolment, Eligibility & Migration Department
University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,

el

Copy to :-

10) The P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400 032.
11) The P.A. to Pro. Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400 032.
12) The P.A. to Registrar, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400 032.
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T Bachelor of Arts Appendix A

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOL
Bachelor of Arts

Sr. No. Particulars PI:OYPOSC(J F;;s 2024,?‘5(
1 Tuition Fee 960 960 960
2 Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity 250 250 250
3 Enrolment Fee 200 - -
4 Enrolment Form Fee 20 - -
5 Library Fee 200 200 200
6 Student welfare fund 50 50 50
7 E-Suvidha 50 50 50
8 Development Fees 600 600 600
9 Utility Fee 250 250 250
10 Adm.Processing Fee 200 200 200
11 Vice chancellor Fund 20 20 20

® 12 |I-Card Fee 60 60 60
13 Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400 400
14 E-Charges 20 20 20
15 Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 10
16 Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanitics/ Commerce & Management 2472 2472 | 2472
17 Statement of Marks & Certificate 100 100 100
18 Application Fee 20 20 20
19 Convocation Certi. Fee - - 250
20 Computer Practical - - -
2] Laboratory Fee - - -

Total Fees| 5882 5662 | 5912

) Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall
“pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra

State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBALI
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Bachelor of Commerce

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Bachelor of Commerce

Appendix B

Sr.No. Particulars Flfyroposcd Ec;c;s 2024 ?FSY
I |Tuition Fee 960 960 960
2 |Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity 250 250 250
3 |Enrolment Fee 200
4 |Enrolment Form Fec 20
5 |Library Fee 200 200 200
6 |Student welfare fund 50 50 50
7  {E-Suvidha 50 50 50
8 [Development Fees 600 600 600
9 |Utility Fce 250 250 250
10 JAdm.Processing Fee 200 200 200
11 [Vice chancellor Fund 20 20 20
@ 12 |I-Card Fee 60 60 60
13 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400 400
14 |E-Charges 20 20 20
15 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 10
16 |Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management 2472 2472 2472
17 |Statement of Marks & Certificate 100 100 100
18 |Application Fee 20 20 20
19 | Convocation Certi. Fee - - 250
20 |Computer Practical - - -
21 [Laboratory Fee - - -
Total Fees| 5882 5662 5912

(1) Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall
pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

@(2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra
“State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

l/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBALI
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Bachelor of Accounting Finance Appendix C

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Bachelor of Accounting & Finance

. Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars FY SY TY
1|Tuition Fee 6000 6000 6000
2|0ther Fee/Extra Curricular Activity 250 250 250
3|Enrolment Fee 200
4|Enrolment Form Fee 20
5|Library Fee 600 600 600
6|Student welfare fund 50 50 50
7|E-Suvidha 50 50 50
8|Development Fees 600 600 600
9|Utility Fee 250 250 250
10]Adm.Processing Fee 200 200 200
. 11{Vice chancellor Fund 20 20 20
J 12|I-Card Fee 60 60 60
13|Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400 400
14|E-Charges 20 20 20
15| Disaster Relief Fund : 10 10 10
16|Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanitics/ Commerce & Management 2472 2472 2472
\ 17|Statement of Marks & Certificate 100 100 100
18|Application Fee 20 20 20
19| Convocation Certi. Fee 250
20|Computer Practical
21|Laboratory Fee
Total Fees| 11322 11102 | 11352

(1) Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affi
. pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

4

liated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall

(2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra
State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Bachelor of Science (Information Technology)

University of Mumbai

Appendix D

For University Department CDOE
Bachelor of Science (Information Technology)

Proposed Fees 2024-25

Particulars FY SY Y |
1 Tuition Fee 6000 | 6000 | 6000 |
2 Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity 250 250 250 |
3 Enrolment Fee 200 0 0 |
4 Enrolment Form Fee 20 0 0
Library Fee 1200 1200 1200

Student welfare fund

50 50 50

50 50 50

Devclopment Fees

5
6
7 E-Suvidha
8
9

600 600 600
Utility Fee 250 250 250
10 Adm.Processing Fee 200 200 200

20 20 20

11 Vice chancellor Fund
'Q 12 I-Card Fee

60 60 60

13 Learning Support Centre Fees

400 400 400

14 E-Charges 20 20 20

15 Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 10
16 Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management 2472 | 2472 | 2472
17 Statement of Marks & Certificate 100 100 100

18 Application Fee 20 20 20

19 Convocation Certi. Fee - - 250
20 Computer Practical 1000 | 1500 | 2500
21 Laboratory Fee 6000 | 6000 | 6000
Total Fees| 18922 | 19202 | 20452

(1) Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall

Qay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra
State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

y
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Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)

University of Mumbai

For University Department CDOE
Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)

Appendix [

Sr.No. Particulars Proposed Fees 2024-25
FY SY TY
1 Tuition Fee 9600 12000 14400
2 Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity 250 250 250
3 Enrolment Fee 200 0 0
4  |Enrolment Form Fee 20 0 0
5 Library Fee 300 500 500
6 Student welfare fund 50 50 50
7 E-Suvidha 50 50 50
8 Development Fees 600 600 600
9 Utility Fee 250 250 250
10 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200 200
11 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20 20
12 |I-Card Fee 60 60 60
13 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400 400
14 E-Charges 20 20 20
15 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 10
16  |Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management 2472 2472 2472
17 |Statement of Marks & Certificate 100 100 100
18 |Application Fce 20 20 20
19 Convocation Certi. Fee 250
20 |Computer Practical 1000 1000 1000
21 Laboratory Fee 1200 1200 1200
Total Fees 16822 19202 21852

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/-
for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State

University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

o

l/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Arts
University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts
Sr.No. Particulars I,Z:(:_p;)wd L 2(?:;3_51 I
] Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 Library Fees 1000 1000
4  |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 Student welfare fund 50 50
6 E-Suvidha 50 50
7 Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 I-Card Fee 60 60
9 Development Fees 600 600
10 [Utility fee 250 250
11  [E-Charges 20 20
=] 12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025 -
15 |Exam Fee for University - 3709 3709
Humanities/Commerce & Management/
Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 [Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 [Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20  |Computer Practical/Internct - -
21 |Laboratory fees - -
22 |Project fees - -
. Total Fees 9004 8229

Appendix F

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Qut of Maharashtra State

University/Board.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

I/c. Registrar
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Master of Arts (Education) Appendix G

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts (Education)

. : Proposed Fees 2024-25
SrNe- Féiticalags Part- 1 Part- 11
1 Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 Student welfare fund 50 50
6 E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 I-Card Fee 60 60
9 Development Fees 600 600
10 | Utility fee 250 250
o 11 |E-Charges 20 20
<! 12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 [Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |[Application Fee : 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 2015 1690
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee 0 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet
21 |Laboratory fees
22  |Project fees
Total Fees 10979 9879

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State

ITnivercitv/Roard

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Arts (Geography) Appendix H

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts (Geography)

Sr.No. Particulars Pr[(,);):z;d FccsPZ z?rzzl_fs
1 |Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4  |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 600 600
10 |Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20

e 12 [Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 [Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709

Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |[Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet 250 250
21 |Laboratory fees 6000 6000
22 |Project fees - -
Total Fees 15254 14479

‘ (1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State
University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

CE Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Master of Arts (Psychology)

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts (Psychology)

. Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars Part Part-II
1 |Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 [Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 [I-Card Fee 60 60
9 [Development Fees 600 600
10 | Utility fee 250 250
11 [E-Charges 20 20
@ 12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 [Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 [Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20 [Computer Practical/Internet 500 500
21 |Laboratory fees - -
22 |Project fees - -
Total Fees 9504 8729

®

(I)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

Appendix |

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State
University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Arts (Communication Journalisum) ' Appendix J

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts (Communication & Journalisum)

. Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars l’:r 1 PartIl
1 Tuition Fee 6000 6000
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 Library Fees 1000 1000
4 Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 Student welfare fund 50 50
6 E-Suvidha 50 50
7 Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 I-Card Fee 60 60
9 Development Fees 600 600
10 |Utility fee 250 250
é 11 E-Charges 20 20
* 12 |[Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14  |Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet - -
21 Laboratory fees 2000 2000
22  |Project fees - -
Total Fees 15804 15029

O

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State

University/Board .

I/¢. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Arts (Public Relations) Appendix K

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Arts (Public Relations)

Sr.No. Particulars Prl?:,f)::d Feesl;’l:rz:-tli'! :
1 |Tuition Fee 6000 6000
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |[Development Fees 600 600
10 |Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20

QJ‘ 12 [Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees ‘ 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709

Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery

16 [Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100

17 |Application Fee 20 20

18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40

19 [Convocation Certi. Fee - 250

20 |Computer Practical/Internet - -

21 |Laboratory fees 2000 2000

22 |Project fees - -
Total Fees| 15804 15029

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State
University/Board .

/69}
I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBALI
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Master of Commerce

University of Mumbai

For University Department CDOE

Master of Commerce

Appendix L

. Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars Part-pl Part I
I |Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 [Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 [I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 600 600
10 | Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20
12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
% 13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025
15 [Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 [Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet
21 |Laboratory fees
22 |Project fees
Total Fees 9004 8229

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall
pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra
State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

49‘}1
I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Management Studies

University of Mumbai

For University Department CDOE

Master of Management Studies

Appendix M

Proposed Fees 2024-25

Sr.No. Particulars Part PartIl
1 |Tuition Fee * 55902 55902
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 0 0
3 |Library Fees 500 500
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 [Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8§ |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 1200 1200
10 |Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20
12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 2000 2000
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce 3709 3709

& Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20 |[Computer Practical/Internet - -
21 |Laboratory fees - -
22 |Project fees - 5000
Total Fees 65156 69381

* As per resolution by Management Council Tution fees of MMS shall be increased by
10% every academic year from 2023-24 onwards

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of

Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from

Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State

University/Board .

(3) Additional Fees of Rs. 5000/- for Online EDUCATION Mode in the Tution Fees for

FY & SY MMS.
(4) Every year fees will be increased by 10% in the tution fees in ODL & OL Mode.
(5) Other fees as per the University Norms.

o

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Science (Information Technology)

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE

Master of Science (Information Technology)

Appendix N

Sr.No.

Particulars

Proposed Fees 2024-25

Part- 1 Part- 11
1 |Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 600 600
10 |Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20
12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery

16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellancous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee 0 250
20 [Computer Practical/Internet 500 500
21 [|Laboratory fees 6000 6000
22 |Project fees

Total Fees 15504 14729

(1) Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai
shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

o

I/c. Registrar

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Science (Maths) Appendix O

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Science (Maths)

Sr.No. Particulars pl;rrot[)(l)sed recs 20[2,:;:_5"
] Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 Library Fees 1000 1000
4 Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 Student welfare fund 50 50
6 E-Suvidha 50 50
7 Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 I-Card Fee 60 60
9 Development Fees 600 600
10 Utility fee 250 250
11 E-Charges 20 20
12 Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
an 14  |Registration Fees 875 0
- 15 Exam Fee for University - Humanities/fCommerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech. / Interdisicplinery
16 Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 Application Fee 20 20
18 Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 Convocation Certi. Fee - 250
20 Computer Practical/Internet - -
2] Laboratory fees - -
22 Project fees - -
Total Fces 8854 8229

(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay
Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State
University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Science (Computer Science) Appendix P

University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Science (Computer Science)

. ' Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars Part-1 Part- 11
1 |Tuition Fee 1200 1200
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 250 250
3 |Library Fees 1000 1000
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 600 600
10 | Utility fee 250 250
|11 |E-Charges 20 20
Cg 12 [Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |[Registration Fees 1025 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 [Application Fee 20 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 40 40
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet 500 500
21 |Laboratory fees 6000 6000
22 |Project fees
Total Fees 15504 14729

- . L
(1)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State
University/Board .

I/e. Registrar

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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Master of Computer Application Appendix Q

, University of Mumbai
For University Department CDOE
Master of Computer Application

Sr.No. Particulars Pr;:;i;d Feesl;’l:f;lJS
1 |Tuition Fee 11400 12600
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity 0 0
3 |Library Fces 250 250
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50 50
6 |E-Suvidha : 50 50
7 |Vice chancellor Fund 20 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60 60
9 |Development Fees 300 300
10 |Utility fee 250 250
11 |E-Charges 20 20

Q 12 |Learning Support Centre Fees 400 400
13 [Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
14 |Registration Fees 1500 0
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709 3709

Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |[Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100 100
17 |Application Fee 20 20
18 [Miscellaneous Fee 125 125
19 [Convocation Certi. Fee 0 250
20 |Computer Practical/Internet 500 500
21 |Laboratory fees 1000 1000
22 |Project fees - :
Total Fees| 19964 19914

(I)Those students taking admission in IDOL from Affiliated Colleges of University of
Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Qut of Maharashtra State

University/Board .
,.@99;‘ ’(

I/c. Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBALI
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Post Graduation Diploma in Finance Management

Appendix R

Proposed Fees 2024-25
Sr.No. Particulars Sem- I &I1
I |Tuition Fee 14400
2 |Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity -
3 |Library Fees 175
4 |Adm.Processing Fee 200
5 |Student welfare fund 50
6 |E-Suvidha >0
7__|Vice chancellor Fund 20
8 |I-Card Fee 60
9 |Development Fees 600
10 |Utility fee 250
~ 11 |E-Charges 20
L 12 Learning Support Centre Fees 400
13 |Disaster Relief Fund 10
14 [Registration Fees 825
15 |Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & 3709
Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery
16 |Statement of Marks & Certi. fee 100
17 |Application Fee 20
18 |Miscellaneous Fee 125
19 |Convocation Certi. Fee 250
20  |Computer Practical/Internet -
21 |Laboratory fees -
22 |Project fees -
Total Fees 21264

’: (I)Those students taking admission in IDOL from

Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who hav
Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/-

University/Board .

Affiliated Colleges of University of

¢ passed their Examination from
Out of Maharashtra State

o

l/c. Registrar

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
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